
 

 

Pawłów 06.10.2024r. 

 

 

 
Komunikat 

z 
zawodów  

Jesienne Strzelanie 
z 

OCS PIAST 
 

Obsada sędziowska: 
Sędzia Główny  Andrzej Kornijczuk  448/II/2025 
Sędzia RTS   Krzysztof Solecki  7568/II/2025 
Sędzia Stanowiskowy Roman Swoboda  8368/III/2025 
    Piotr Kowalczyk   10424/III/18 
    Marek Podeszwa  10436/III/18 
    Krzysztof Małecki 19381/III/24 
    Arkadiusz Gondro  8989/III/17 
    Jakub Kijak  15350/III/22 
    Tomasz Źebiłowicz 19387/III/24 
Obserwator WZSS Sławomir Kijak   7561/II/16 
     

 

 

 

 



 

 

PCZ Sport 
 

Place Name No. X 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Stage Pts 
1 Wojtczak, Henryk     2 4 1 1 1   1       81.00 
2 Felusiak, Rajmund     2 1 2 1 2 1   1     72.00 
3 Remer, Fridolin   1 1   1 4 1   1   1   68.01 
4 Jakubowski, Wiesław   1   1 2 1 2 2   1     67.01 
5 Sergiel, Wojciech   1 1   2 1 1 2   1     62.01 
6 Matuszek, Krzysztof     1 2 2 1     1   1 2 59.00 
7 Banach, Dariusz       1 3 1 1 2     1   58.00 
8 Kowalski, Grzegorz     1 1 1 2   2 1 1     58.00 
9 Kwiatkowski, Mateusz     1 1 1 2   1 2 1   1 58.00 

10 Słowik, Grzegorz   1   1 1 2   1 1 2   1 57.01 
11 Matoga, Marek     1 1   3   2 1     2 56.00 
12 Kois, Leszek           2 5 1 1     1 54.00 
13 Posyniak, Piotr         2 2 1 1 1 2     51.00 
14 Kaluba, Tadeusz       1 2     1 1 4     46.00 
15 Dymowski, Paweł           2 1 4     1 1 43.00 
16 Kowalczyk, Piotr       2 1 1 1         4 43.00 
17 Małecki, Krzysztof           3 2 2         43.00 
18 Węglowski, Jacek       1 1 1 2 1     1   43.00 
19 Jasiński, Adam           2 2   2 1 1   39.00 
20 Swoboda, Roman         1 2 2 1         39.00 
21 Słowikowski, Marcin           2 2     3 2   39.00 
22 Janiszewski, Krzysztof           3 1   2   1   37.00 
23 Gazda, Monika         2   2 1   1     36.00 
24 Posyniak, Michał       1   2   1   2 1   36.00 
25 Starzyński, Grzegorz     2       1     2 1 2 36.00 
26 Szymański, Konrad       1     2 1 2     1 35.00 
27 Kijak, Jakub             3 1 1 1   3 33.00 
28 Wykurz, Michał         1 2     2   1   32.00 
29 Krowicki, Bartłomiej         1   1   4       30.00 
30 Bisiuk, Ryszard       1     1 2 1       29.00 
31 Ikoniak, Artur         1     1 2 1 2 1 29.00 
32 Saczkowski, Jarosław         1   1   1 1 3 1 28.00 
33 Terlecki, Tomasz           2   1 1 1 1   28.00 
34 Broniszewski, Leszek         2 1         1 2 27.00 
35 Meketiuk, Tomasz               4     2 3 27.00 
36 Stochnij, Radosław         1 1     2 1     26.00 
37 Kałuźa-Swoboda, Małgorzata   1             3 1     25.00 
38 Kędziora, Tomasz               3 1 2     25.00 
39 Rudlewski, Adam       1     1 1   1   2 25.00 
40 Larisz, Rafał               1 2 2 2 1 24.00 
41 Gajewski, Robert             1 2 1 1     23.00 
42 Małek, Marcin                   4 4 2 22.00 
43 Grycan, Łukasz             1 2 1       20.00 
44 Konarski, Marek             1 1 1   2 1 20.00 
45 Kozłowska, Magdalena             1 1 1 1 1   20.00 



 

 

46 Sajdak, Dawid   1         1       1 1 19.00 
47 Jawdyk, Łukasz         1   1   1     1 19.00 
48 Kocoń, Piotr           1 2           19.00 
49 Lichota, Tomasz         1 1     1       19.00 
50 Bednarek, Sławomir             1 1 1 1     18.00 
51 Gazda, Wojciech           1   1 1   1   18.00 
52 Klimków, Piotr               2   2   2 18.00 
53 Larisz, Bernard               1 1 3     18.00 
54 Stanisławek, Marcin               2 2       18.00 
55 Konarski, Daniel           1 1       2   17.00 
56 Mastyk, Leszek                   2 5 1 17.00 
57 Sergiel, Aleksander               1 2     4 17.00 
58 Gondro, Arkadiusz               1 2 1     16.00 
59 Jańczuk, Mariusz               1 2 1     16.00 
60 Felix, Janusz                 1 3 1   15.00 
61 Kobiałka, Jaroslaw               1 1 1 1 1 15.00 
62 Szweda, Janusz       1     1           15.00 
63 Janicki, Marcin             1   1 1   1 14.00 
64 Kaliciński, Stefan         1       1     2 14.00 
65 Solecka, Magdalena             1 1   1     14.00 
66 Solecki, Krzysztof           1 1           13.00 
67 Węglińska Rosińska, Malwina             1   1 1     13.00 
68 Lukoszek, Henryk                 1 1 2   11.00 
69 Witek, Andrzej               1 1   1   11.00 
70 Kornijczuk, Andrzej   1                     10.00 
71 Kupilas, Marcin             1       1 2 10.00 
72 Marczewski, Piotr                 1 2     10.00 
73 Felger, Błażej             1     1     9.00 
74 Sitnik, Piotr       1                 9.00 
75 Tańczak, Michał               1 1       9.00 
76 Źebiłowicz, Tomasz               1 1       9.00 
77 Podeszwa, Marek                     3 2 8.00 
78 Folga, Sebastian             1         1 7.00 
79 Nanowski, Jan                   1 1 1 6.00 
80 Oleszkiewicz, Ewelina                     2 1 5.00 
81 Pękalski, Rafał                   1   1 4.00 
82 Strypling, Kuba                 1       4.00 
83 Mróz, Rafał                   1     3.00 
84 Witkowski, Radosław                     1 1 3.00 
85 Respondek, Roman                       1 1.00 
86 Saczkowski, Adrian                       1 1.00 
87 Szagdaj, Leszek                       1 1.00 
88 Chmal, Krzysztof                         0.00 
89 Janik, Andrzej                         0.00 
90 Jańta, Witold                         0.00 
91 Rosa, Michal                         0.00 
92 Słota, Mateusz                         0.00 
93 Tumalewicz, Witold                         0.00 

 
 
 
 



 

 

PCZ Open 
 

Place Name No. X 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Stage Pts 
1 Matuszek, Krzysztof   1   5 2 1   1         83.01 
2 Sergiel, Aleksander   1   2 4 2 1           80.01 
3 Wojtczak, Henryk   1   2 3 2 2           78.01 
4 Banach, Dariusz     1 2 2 3   1   1     73.00 
5 Szymański, Konrad     1 2 1 3 1 1   1     71.00 
6 Remer, Fridolin   1   2 2 2 1   1   1   70.01 
7 Matoga, Marek     2 1 2 1 1 2         68.00 
8 Stochnij, Radosław   1     2 3 1 1 2       66.01 
9 Kois, Leszek     1 2 1 2 1 2         66.00 

10 Nanowski, Jan       1 3 2   3 1       66.00 
11 Kaluba, Tadeusz     1 1 1 1 4 1     1   65.00 
12 Jakubowski, Wiesław       1 2 2 1 3 1       64.00 
13 Jasiński, Adam       3 1 1 3   1       64.00 
14 Felusiak, Rajmund   1   1 2 2 1     1 2   62.01 
15 Węglowski, Jacek   1   1 2 2 1 1         60.01 
16 Marczewski, Piotr         3 2   2 2 1     59.00 
17 Pękalski, Rafał   1   3     2   1   2   57.01 
18 Posyniak, Michał       2 3 1     2       57.00 
19 Chmal, Krzysztof       1 2 1 1 2 1 1   1 56.00 
20 Dymowski, Paweł       2   2 1 2 2       56.00 
21 Słowikowski, Marcin       1 2 1 2   1 2 1   56.00 
22 Kowalski, Grzegorz       1 1 4     1 1 1 1 55.00 
23 Saczkowski, Jarosław       2 2 1   2     1 2 55.00 
24 Sergiel, Wojciech         3 1 1 1 1 3     55.00 
25 Stanisławek, Marcin   1   1 2 1     2   2   54.01 
26 Posyniak, Piotr         2 1 3   3       53.00 
27 Saczkowski, Adrian       1 1 3 1 1   1   1 53.00 
28 Kaliciński, Stefan         2 2 2 1 1       51.00 
29 Kwiatkowski, Mateusz         1 1 3 1 1   2   46.00 
30 Janiszewski, Krzysztof         3   1 1 1 1 1 1 45.00 
31 Słowik, Grzegorz       1 1   1 2   1 3 1 43.00 
32 Janicki, Marcin           2 2 1 2   1 1 42.00 
33 Sajdak, Dawid           2 1 2 1 2     40.00 
34 Słota, Mateusz           2 1 2 1 1 1 1 40.00 
35 Klimków, Piotr       1   2 2     1   1 39.00 
36 Broniszewski, Leszek       1   1 2   2     1 37.00 
37 Gazda, Monika           2 1 1 1 2     35.00 
38 Terlecki, Tomasz           2 2 1   1     34.00 
39 Ikoniak, Artur         2     1 1 2 1   33.00 
40 Konarski, Marek         1 1   1 2 1   2 33.00 
41 Kupilas, Marcin           1   4     1 3 32.00 
42 Wykurz, Michał     1     2     1 1     31.00 
43 Respondek, Roman           2   1 1 1 2   30.00 
44 Starzyński, Grzegorz         1   1 1 1   2 1 28.00 
45 Folga, Sebastian       1     2     1 1   26.00 



 

 

46 Jawdyk, Łukasz           1 1   2   1 2 25.00 
47 Lukoszek, Henryk         3               24.00 
48 Kałuźa-Swoboda, Małgorzata           1 1 2         23.00 
49 Tumalewicz, Witold       1         2 1 1 1 23.00 
50 Witkowski, Radosław         1   1   2       22.00 
51 Gazda, Wojciech       1       1     3 1 21.00 
52 Konarski, Daniel   1         1       1   18.00 
53 Solecki, Krzysztof               2 2       18.00 
54 Janik, Andrzej                 2 2 1 1 17.00 
55 Jańczuk, Mariusz                 1 3 2   17.00 
56 Felger, Błażej               2   1 1 1 16.00 
57 Swoboda, Roman               1 2 1     16.00 
58 Bisiuk, Ryszard             1 1 1       15.00 
59 Rudlewski, Adam                 1 3 1   15.00 
60 Strypling, Kuba         1     1     1   15.00 
61 Grycan, Łukasz                   2 3 1 13.00 
62 Gajewski, Robert             1 1         11.00 
63 Larisz, Rafał                 1 2     10.00 
64 Meketiuk, Tomasz                     3 4 10.00 
65 Sitnik, Piotr                   2 2   10.00 
66 Felix, Janusz       1                 9.00 
67 Gondro, Arkadiusz                       9 9.00 
68 Krowicki, Bartłomiej           1         1   9.00 
69 Kędziora, Tomasz                   1 2 1 8.00 
70 Mastyk, Leszek               1   1     8.00 
71 Oleszkiewicz, Ewelina                     3 2 8.00 
72 Witek, Andrzej                   2 1   8.00 
73 Larisz, Bernard                 1 1     7.00 
74 Szagdaj, Leszek                     3   6.00 
75 Bednarek, Sławomir                   1 1   5.00 
76 Małek, Marcin                   1 1   5.00 
77 Kijak, Jakub                 1       4.00 
78 Kobiałka, Jaroslaw                     1 1 3.00 
79 Kocoń, Piotr                   1     3.00 
80 Lichota, Tomasz                     1 1 3.00 
81 Podeszwa, Marek                       3 3.00 
82 Węglińska Rosińska, Malwina                     1 1 3.00 
83 Mróz, Rafał                       2 2.00 
84 Szweda, Janusz                       2 2.00 
85 Kornijczuk, Andrzej                       1 1.00 
86 Małecki, Krzysztof                       1 1.00 
87 Tańczak, Michał                       1 1.00 
88 Jańta, Witold                         0.00 
89 Kowalczyk, Piotr                         0.00 
90 Kozłowska, Magdalena                         0.00 
91 Rosa, Michal                         0.00 
92 Solecka, Magdalena                         0.00 
93 Źebiłowicz, Tomasz                         0.00 

 
 
 
 



 

 

PSP Sport 
 

Place Name No. X 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Stage Pts 
1 Węglowski, Jacek       5 3 1 1           82.00 
2 Mróz, Rafał   1   2 3 3 1           79.01 
3 Felusiak, Rajmund     2 2 2 2   1   1     76.00 
4 Sergiel, Aleksander   1 1 1 2 2 2           71.01 
5 Banach, Dariusz       2 5 1   1         70.00 
6 Kois, Leszek     1 2   3 1 1 2       68.00 
7 Szymański, Konrad       3 1 1 3 1     1   67.00 
8 Kaluba, Tadeusz       2 3   2 2     1   66.00 
9 Sergiel, Wojciech     2   1 3 2 1         66.00 

10 Matuszek, Krzysztof     1 1 3 2 1       1   65.00 
11 Kwiatkowski, Mateusz       3 1   2 1 2 1     63.00 
12 Słowikowski, Marcin         4 1 2 1 1       60.00 
13 Ikoniak, Artur       2 3 1 1   1       59.00 
14 Jakubowski, Wiesław       3 1 2 1   1       59.00 
15 Jasiński, Adam       1   3   1 3 1 2 1 55.00 
16 Kowalski, Grzegorz       1 1 2 3 1       1 55.00 
17 Starzyński, Grzegorz         1 1 2 3 1 1 2   53.00 
18 Janicki, Marcin       1   1 2 2   3   1 48.00 
19 Witkowski, Radosław     2   1   1 2     2   48.00 
20 Saczkowski, Jarosław       1 2 1     3 1     47.00 
21 Wojtczak, Henryk       1 2     2 1 1     42.00 
22 Felger, Błażej           1 1 4 1   2   41.00 
23 Klimków, Piotr     1 1   1   1 1   2 1 40.00 
24 Matoga, Marek         1   1 2 1 2 2   38.00 
25 Remer, Fridolin         1   1 2 1 3   1 38.00 
26 Dymowski, Paweł       1 1 1   1 1   1 2 37.00 
27 Sajdak, Dawid     1 1   1   1   1 1 1 37.00 
28 Janiszewski, Krzysztof         2   2     2   1 35.00 
29 Stochnij, Radosław       1 1   2   1   1   35.00 
30 Pękalski, Rafał           2   1 1 1 3   32.00 
31 Jawdyk, Łukasz   1       1     1 2 1   29.00 
32 Stanisławek, Marcin         1 2     1   1 1 29.00 
33 Strypling, Kuba       1     1 2 1       29.00 
34 Respondek, Roman       1     1 2   1     28.00 
35 Słowik, Grzegorz       1   1     2     1 25.00 
36 Małecki, Krzysztof                   4 6   24.00 
37 Tumalewicz, Witold       1   1   1   1     24.00 
38 Kaliciński, Stefan       1   1     1     2 22.00 
39 Terlecki, Tomasz             2     2 2   22.00 
40 Folga, Sebastian         1 1     1   1   21.00 
41 Lukoszek, Henryk             1 3         21.00 
42 Saczkowski, Adrian             3     1     21.00 
43 Posyniak, Michał               3     2 1 20.00 
44 Wykurz, Michał               1 1 2 2   19.00 
45 Gondro, Arkadiusz                     8 2 18.00 



 

 

46 Mastyk, Leszek             3           18.00 
47 Witek, Andrzej                 2 2 1 1 17.00 
48 Kowalczyk, Piotr             1 2         16.00 
49 Rudlewski, Adam               1 2 1     16.00 
50 Konarski, Daniel           1     2       15.00 
51 Krowicki, Bartłomiej   1               1   1 14.00 
52 Broniszewski, Leszek           1     1 1     14.00 
53 Chmal, Krzysztof               1   1 2 2 14.00 
54 Małek, Marcin           2             14.00 
55 Rosa, Michal                   4 1   14.00 
56 Marczewski, Piotr                 2 1 1   13.00 
57 Kędziora, Tomasz               1 1 1     12.00 
58 Kobiałka, Jaroslaw             1 1         11.00 
59 Larisz, Bernard     1                   10.00 
60 Janik, Andrzej               1 1       9.00 
61 Jańczuk, Mariusz               1 1       9.00 
62 Kocoń, Piotr               1 1       9.00 
63 Konarski, Marek                 1   1 2 8.00 
64 Kupilas, Marcin           1           1 8.00 
65 Podeszwa, Marek                   2 1   8.00 
66 Węglińska Rosińska, Malwina                     3 2 8.00 
67 Źebiłowicz, Tomasz                     3 2 8.00 
68 Gazda, Wojciech                 1 1     7.00 
69 Kozłowska, Magdalena                   1 2   7.00 
70 Nanowski, Jan               1       1 6.00 
71 Szweda, Janusz                     2 2 6.00 
72 Słota, Mateusz               1       1 6.00 
73 Kałuźa-Swoboda, Małgorzata                   1 1   5.00 
74 Kijak, Jakub                   1 1   5.00 
75 Larisz, Rafał                   1 1   5.00 
76 Grycan, Łukasz                 1       4.00 
77 Szagdaj, Leszek                     2   4.00 
78 Tańczak, Michał                       4 4.00 
79 Gajewski, Robert                   1     3.00 
80 Lichota, Tomasz                     1 1 3.00 
81 Posyniak, Piotr                     1 1 3.00 
82 Felix, Janusz                     1   2.00 
83 Sitnik, Piotr                       2 2.00 
84 Bisiuk, Ryszard                       1 1.00 
85 Meketiuk, Tomasz                       1 1.00 
86 Oleszkiewicz, Ewelina                       1 1.00 
87 Solecka, Magdalena                       1 1.00 
88 Swoboda, Roman                       1 1.00 
89 Bednarek, Sławomir                         0.00 
90 Gazda, Monika                         0.00 
91 Jańta, Witold                         0.00 
92 Kornijczuk, Andrzej                         0.00 
93 Solecki, Krzysztof                         0.00 

 
 
 
 



 

 

PBZ Open 
 

Place Name No. X 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Stage Pts 
1 Matuszek, Krzysztof   1 1 4 2 1   1         84.01 
2 Kwiatkowski, Mateusz   1 1 3 2 2 1           83.01 
3 Felusiak, Rajmund     2 3 1 3       1     79.00 
4 Kowalski, Grzegorz       3 3 2 1 1         76.00 
5 Dymowski, Paweł       3 3 1 1 2         74.00 
6 Węglowski, Jacek   1     5 2   1 1       73.01 
7 Banach, Dariusz     1 2 1 4   1   1     72.00 
8 Jakubowski, Wiesław       2 3 2 1 1   1     70.00 
9 Lichota, Tomasz       3 3 1   1 1 1     70.00 

10 Szymański, Konrad       1 3 2 3   1       69.00 
11 Kaluba, Tadeusz       3 4     1 1       68.00 
12 Wojtczak, Henryk     1 2   4   2         66.00 
13 Klimków, Piotr         3 3 2 1     1   64.00 
14 Mróz, Rafał     1 1 3     2 2 1     64.00 
15 Saczkowski, Jarosław     1 1 1 2 2 1 1   1   64.00 
16 Tumalewicz, Witold       2 2 2 1 2         64.00 
17 Kois, Leszek     1 1 1   4 1 1 1     63.00 
18 Sergiel, Aleksander         1 3 1 3 1 1     57.00 
19 Matoga, Marek           2 4 3   1     56.00 
20 Sajdak, Dawid       1 2   3 1 1 1   1 56.00 
21 Marczewski, Piotr       1 2 1 1   1 3 1   53.00 
22 Folga, Sebastian     1   3   1 1 1   1   51.00 
23 Nanowski, Jan         5   1     1 1   51.00 
24 Słowik, Grzegorz     1 1   1 2   3     1 51.00 
25 Chmal, Krzysztof       1   2 2 1 1   2 1 49.00 
26 Małecki, Krzysztof         3 2 1 1         49.00 
27 Ikoniak, Artur       1 2 1 1     2 1 2 48.00 
28 Janicki, Marcin       1 1   2   4 1     48.00 
29 Słowikowski, Marcin   1     1   1 1 2 2 1 1 46.01 
30 Janiszewski, Krzysztof       1   3 2         2 44.00 
31 Remer, Fridolin         1   4   1 1 2   43.00 
32 Kaliciński, Stefan     1   3     1   1     42.00 
33 Witkowski, Radosław           3 2   1 1 1   42.00 
34 Gazda, Wojciech         1 1 4       1   41.00 
35 Larisz, Bernard         1 1 2 1 2       40.00 
36 Gazda, Monika           3 1   1 2 1   39.00 
37 Terlecki, Tomasz       1   2   1   2 1 2 38.00 
38 Konarski, Daniel     1     2     1 2   2 36.00 
39 Posyniak, Michał     1   1       3   3   36.00 
40 Respondek, Roman           1   4 1 1 1   36.00 
41 Sergiel, Wojciech           1   3 2 2     36.00 
42 Starzyński, Grzegorz     1   1       2 2 1 1 35.00 
43 Stochnij, Radosław           1 2   2   3 2 35.00 
44 Jasiński, Adam             2 2 1 2   1 33.00 
45 Jawdyk, Łukasz             1 3 3       33.00 



 

 

46 Strypling, Kuba           2 1 1 1   2   33.00 
47 Kowalczyk, Piotr             3 2 1       32.00 
48 Pękalski, Rafał             2   2 3   1 30.00 
49 Larisz, Rafał             1 1 2 3     28.00 
50 Janik, Andrzej       1   1   2         26.00 
51 Stanisławek, Marcin           2 1     1   2 25.00 
52 Węglińska Rosińska, Malwina             1 1 2 2     25.00 
53 Lukoszek, Henryk           1 1 2         23.00 
54 Tańczak, Michał         1 2             22.00 
55 Wykurz, Michał               2   1 4 1 22.00 
56 Kocoń, Piotr               2 2 1     21.00 
57 Szagdaj, Leszek             1 2 1       20.00 
58 Szweda, Janusz             1   1 2 2   20.00 
59 Konarski, Marek           1     1 2   2 19.00 
60 Kupilas, Marcin         1 1         2   19.00 
61 Kozłowska, Magdalena               2 2       18.00 
62 Kobiałka, Jaroslaw                 2 2 1   16.00 
63 Saczkowski, Adrian           1   1   1   1 16.00 
64 Słota, Mateusz       1     1         1 16.00 
65 Źebiłowicz, Tomasz                 2 2 1   16.00 
66 Kijak, Jakub                 3 1     15.00 
67 Broniszewski, Leszek       1             2   13.00 
68 Solecka, Magdalena                 1 1 2 1 12.00 
69 Solecki, Krzysztof     1                 1 11.00 
70 Gondro, Arkadiusz   1                     10.00 
71 Kędziora, Tomasz                 1 1 1   9.00 
72 Małek, Marcin                 1 1     7.00 
73 Posyniak, Piotr                     3 1 7.00 
74 Swoboda, Roman                   1 1 1 6.00 
75 Felger, Błażej                   1   2 5.00 
76 Felix, Janusz                   1 1   5.00 
77 Oleszkiewicz, Ewelina                     1 3 5.00 
78 Jańczuk, Mariusz                     2   4.00 
79 Podeszwa, Marek                     2   4.00 
80 Sitnik, Piotr                     1 2 4.00 
81 Witek, Andrzej                     1 2 4.00 
82 Grycan, Łukasz                   1     3.00 
83 Gajewski, Robert                       1 1.00 
84 Kałuźa-Swoboda, Małgorzata                       1 1.00 
85 Meketiuk, Tomasz                       1 1.00 
86 Rosa, Michal                       1 1.00 
87 Bednarek, Sławomir                         0.00 
88 Bisiuk, Ryszard                         0.00 
89 Jańta, Witold                         0.00 
90 Kornijczuk, Andrzej                         0.00 
91 Krowicki, Bartłomiej                         0.00 
92 Mastyk, Leszek                         0.00 
93 Rudlewski, Adam                         0.00 

 
 
 
 



 

 

KBZ Open 
 

Place Name No. X 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Stage Pts 
1 Sergiel, Aleksander   1 1 2 2 3 1           81.01 
2 Wykurz, Michał   2   1 2 5             80.02 
3 Matuszek, Krzysztof     2 3 2 1 1   1       80.00 
4 Saczkowski, Adrian   2   1 4 1 1   1       78.02 
5 Jasiński, Adam       5   2 2 1         76.00 
6 Starzyński, Grzegorz       1 4 5             76.00 
7 Chmal, Krzysztof       1 6   2 1         74.00 
8 Jawdyk, Łukasz     1 2 2 2 1 2         74.00 
9 Węglowski, Jacek   1   4 2   1 1         73.01 

10 Sergiel, Wojciech       4 1   3 2         72.00 
11 Janicki, Marcin     1 1 2 3 2     1     71.00 
12 Kaluba, Tadeusz     2     5 2   1       71.00 
13 Mróz, Rafał       3 1 2 2 2         71.00 
14 Podeszwa, Marek       3 1 2 1 2 1       69.00 
15 Matoga, Marek   1     2 4   1 1 1     66.01 
16 Klimków, Piotr       1 2 1 4 2         66.00 
17 Konarski, Daniel       2 2 3 1 1         66.00 
18 Jakubowski, Wiesław       1 3 2 2 1         64.00 
19 Nanowski, Jan     1 3 1   2 1     1   64.00 
20 Konarski, Marek     1   2 2 1 2 1   1   62.00 
21 Kupilas, Marcin       1 2 1 1 4   1     61.00 
22 Ikoniak, Artur       1   3 2 2 1 1     59.00 
23 Kowalski, Grzegorz       1 2   4   2     1 58.00 
24 Banach, Dariusz         3 1 1 2   2 1   55.00 
25 Strypling, Kuba       2 2     3   2     55.00 
26 Krowicki, Bartłomiej       1 2   2 2 1 1     54.00 
27 Felusiak, Rajmund       1   2 1 2 3   1   53.00 
28 Rosa, Michal           3 2 2 1 2     53.00 
29 Tumalewicz, Witold         2 1 1 4 1       53.00 
30 Szymański, Konrad         2   1 5     2   51.00 
31 Wojtczak, Henryk           2 2 3 1 2     51.00 
32 Remer, Fridolin         1 1   5 1 2     50.00 
33 Kois, Leszek   1     2     2 1 2   1 47.01 
34 Stanisławek, Marcin       1   1 2 2 1 1 1   47.00 
35 Saczkowski, Jarosław         1 2 1   2 2 1   44.00 
36 Kwiatkowski, Mateusz           1 2 1 3 1 1   41.00 
37 Marczewski, Piotr           1 4   1 1 1   40.00 
38 Rudlewski, Adam             1 3 3 2     39.00 
39 Folga, Sebastian         2   2 1     1 3 38.00 
40 Sajdak, Dawid         1   2 2 1   2   38.00 
41 Felger, Błażej           2 1     4   2 34.00 
42 Słota, Mateusz         1   2 1 1   2 1 34.00 
43 Swoboda, Roman             1 1 3 1 2   30.00 
44 Gazda, Wojciech           2 1     1 3   29.00 
45 Kaliciński, Stefan           2   2     2 1 29.00 



 

 

46 Witkowski, Radosław         1   1   1   5   28.00 
47 Tańczak, Michał             2 2 1       26.00 
48 Respondek, Roman             1   1 4   2 24.00 
49 Janiszewski, Krzysztof               1 1 4   1 22.00 
50 Węglińska Rosińska, Malwina             1 1 2 1     22.00 
51 Posyniak, Michał       1       1   2   1 21.00 
52 Słowik, Grzegorz           1     2   1 4 21.00 
53 Kałuźa-Swoboda, Małgorzata             1     1 5 1 20.00 
54 Słowikowski, Marcin               1   3 2 2 20.00 
55 Broniszewski, Leszek               2   1 3   19.00 
56 Szweda, Janusz     1 1                 19.00 
57 Stochnij, Radosław               1 1 1 1 3 17.00 
58 Larisz, Rafał               2   1 1   15.00 
59 Posyniak, Piotr         1 1             15.00 
60 Kocoń, Piotr                 2 2     14.00 
61 Źebiłowicz, Tomasz               1 1 1   1 13.00 
62 Bisiuk, Ryszard               1 1 1     12.00 
63 Witek, Andrzej                   4     12.00 
64 Mastyk, Leszek             1 1         11.00 
65 Kędziora, Tomasz     1                   10.00 
66 Bednarek, Sławomir               1 1       9.00 
67 Janik, Andrzej               1   1     8.00 
68 Kobiałka, Jaroslaw                   2 1   8.00 
69 Kozłowska, Magdalena         1               8.00 
70 Gondro, Arkadiusz                   1 2   7.00 
71 Kijak, Jakub                     3 1 7.00 
72 Larisz, Bernard                   1 2   7.00 
73 Sitnik, Piotr                   1 1 1 6.00 
74 Szagdaj, Leszek                     1 4 6.00 
75 Gajewski, Robert                   1 1   5.00 
76 Oleszkiewicz, Ewelina                     2 1 5.00 
77 Felix, Janusz                     1 1 3.00 
78 Jańczuk, Mariusz                     1 1 3.00 
79 Meketiuk, Tomasz                   1     3.00 
80 Lichota, Tomasz                       2 2.00 
81 Małek, Marcin                     1   2.00 
82 Solecka, Magdalena                       2 2.00 
83 Grycan, Łukasz                       1 1.00 
84 Kowalczyk, Piotr                       1 1.00 
85 Małecki, Krzysztof                       1 1.00 
86 Dymowski, Paweł                         0.00 
87 Gazda, Monika                         0.00 
88 Jańta, Witold                         0.00 
89 Kornijczuk, Andrzej                         0.00 
90 Lukoszek, Henryk                         0.00 
91 Pękalski, Rafał                         0.00 
92 Solecki, Krzysztof                         0.00 
93 Terlecki, Tomasz                         0.00 

 
 
 
 



 

 

KCZ Open 
 
 

Place Name No. X 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 Stage Pts 
1 Klimków, Piotr   1 3 3 1   2           87.01 
2 Słota, Mateusz   1 3 2 1   1 2         82.01 
3 Wojtczak, Henryk     1 4 3   2           82.00 
4 Janicki, Marcin   1   5   3   1         81.01 
5 Respondek, Roman     2 4 2     1 1       81.00 
6 Jakubowski, Wiesław       4 3 1 2           79.00 
7 Jasiński, Adam   1   1 3 5             78.01 
8 Szymański, Konrad   1 3     2 4           78.01 
9 Terlecki, Tomasz   1   3 1 2 3           77.01 

10 Janik, Andrzej     1 2 3 1 2 1         76.00 
11 Lichota, Tomasz     1 2 3 2 1   1       76.00 
12 Folga, Sebastian   1 1 1 1 4 1   1       75.01 
13 Solecki, Krzysztof     1 2   4 3           74.00 
14 Janiszewski, Krzysztof     2 1 2 2   2 1       73.00 
15 Kaluba, Tadeusz     1 2 3 1 2       1   73.00 
16 Kois, Leszek     1 2 3 1   2 1       73.00 
17 Banach, Dariusz       3 4   1 1     1   72.00 
18 Nanowski, Jan       3 2 2 1 1 1       72.00 
19 Sergiel, Wojciech       3 1 1 5           72.00 
20 Starzyński, Grzegorz   1   1   4 4           71.01 
21 Stochnij, Radosław   1   1 4   1 2 1       71.01 
22 Matuszek, Krzysztof     3 2   1 2     1     70.00 
23 Słowik, Grzegorz       3 1 2 2 1 1       70.00 
24 Sergiel, Aleksander   1 1   2 2 2 1     1   69.01 
25 Broniszewski, Leszek       2 3   3 1 1       69.00 
26 Słowikowski, Marcin     1 2 3 1 1   1       69.00 
27 Jawdyk, Łukasz     1 3 3 1             68.00 
28 Konarski, Marek     3 3 1         1     68.00 
29 Saczkowski, Jarosław     1 2 2   2 1 1 1     68.00 
30 Tumalewicz, Witold       1 5 2   1         68.00 
31 Posyniak, Michał       2   3 2 3         66.00 
32 Podeszwa, Marek       1 3 1 1 3 1       65.00 
33 Rosa, Michal       1 3 3 1 1         65.00 
34 Wykurz, Michał     1 2 1 1 1 2 1   1   65.00 
35 Saczkowski, Adrian       1 2 2 2 1 2       64.00 
36 Felusiak, Rajmund     1     4 1 3 1       63.00 
37 Chmal, Krzysztof           4 4 1 1       61.00 
38 Kowalski, Grzegorz       2 2   2 1 1 2     61.00 
39 Remer, Fridolin       1   1 5 2   1     59.00 
40 Strypling, Kuba     1   2 2   3 1       59.00 
41 Witkowski, Radosław         3 1 1 2 3       59.00 
42 Sajdak, Dawid       1 1 2   3 3       58.00 
43 Konarski, Daniel       1 1   2 4 2       57.00 
44 Gazda, Wojciech       1 2 1   3 2     1 56.00 
45 Matoga, Marek         1 2 3   2 1 1   53.00 
46 Gazda, Monika     1   1 3 1 1       1 51.00 



 

 

47 Kwiatkowski, Mateusz       1 1 3   2       2 50.00 
48 Marczewski, Piotr   1       2 1 2   1 2 1 48.01 
49 Ikoniak, Artur     1     1 2 3 1       48.00 
50 Węglowski, Jacek         1 2 1   4   2   48.00 
51 Stanisławek, Marcin         2 3       1 1   42.00 
52 Kupilas, Marcin       1   1 1 2   2     38.00 
53 Mróz, Rafał         1     3 1 2 2 1 38.00 
54 Kędziora, Tomasz           2 2 2         36.00 
55 Dymowski, Paweł       1     1 1   3 1 1 32.00 
56 Kozłowska, Magdalena       1 2 1             32.00 
57 Posyniak, Piotr       1 1 2             31.00 
58 Jańczuk, Mariusz             1 1 4       27.00 
59 Rudlewski, Adam       1     1 1 1 1     27.00 
60 Gondro, Arkadiusz           1 1   2 1 1   26.00 
61 Sitnik, Piotr               1 3 1     20.00 
62 Grycan, Łukasz             1 1 2       19.00 
63 Oleszkiewicz, Ewelina           1 2           19.00 
64 Tańczak, Michał             1 1 2       19.00 
65 Gajewski, Robert             1 1 1 1     18.00 
66 Małecki, Krzysztof               2 2       18.00 
67 Swoboda, Roman               2 2       18.00 
68 Kowalczyk, Piotr           1 1   1       17.00 
69 Felix, Janusz               1 2 1     16.00 
70 Felger, Błażej             1   2     1 15.00 
71 Mastyk, Leszek               2 1       14.00 
72 Kałuźa-Swoboda, Małgorzata               1 1 1     12.00 
73 Szweda, Janusz           1   1         12.00 
74 Kobiałka, Jaroslaw                 1 1 2   11.00 
75 Krowicki, Bartłomiej                 1 1 1   9.00 
76 Kijak, Jakub                   1 1 2 7.00 
77 Kaliciński, Stefan               1         5.00 
78 Kocoń, Piotr                       4 4.00 
79 Węglińska Rosińska, Malwina                     1 2 4.00 
80 Bednarek, Sławomir                     1   2.00 
81 Larisz, Rafał                     1   2.00 
82 Małek, Marcin                     1   2.00 
83 Bisiuk, Ryszard                       1 1.00 
84 Larisz, Bernard                       1 1.00 
85 Meketiuk, Tomasz                       1 1.00 
86 Szagdaj, Leszek                       1 1.00 
87 Witek, Andrzej                       1 1.00 
88 Jańta, Witold                         0.00 
89 Kornijczuk, Andrzej                         0.00 
90 Lukoszek, Henryk                         0.00 
91 Pękalski, Rafał                         0.00 
92 Solecka, Magdalena                         0.00 
93 Źebiłowicz, Tomasz                         0.00 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

STRZELBA poper 
 

Place Name Points Pen Time 

1 Solecki, Krzysztof 25 0 2,45 
2 Wojtczak, Henryk 25 0 2,71 
3 Remer, Fridolin 25 0 3,57 
4 Wykurz, Michał 25 0 3,68 
5 Tumalewicz, Witold 25 0 4,25 
6 Matuszek, Krzysztof 25 0 4,6 
7 Klimków, Piotr 25 0 4,96 
8 Słowikowski, Marcin 25 0 5,22 
9 Małecki, Krzysztof 25 0 5,55 
10 Nanowski, Jan 25 0 6,06 
11 Gondro, Arkadiusz 20 10 2,53 
12 Źebiłowicz, Tomasz 25 0 6,52 
13 Sitnik, Piotr 25 0 6,58 
14 Kędziora, Tomasz 25 0 6,59 
15 Banach, Dariusz 25 0 6,69 
16 Jańta, Witold 25 0 7,29 
17 Mastyk, Leszek 25 0 7,52 
18 Strypling, Kuba 25 0 7,64 
19 Janik, Andrzej 25 0 7,78 
20 Małek, Marcin 25 0 7,85 
21 Stanisławek, Marcin 25 0 7,85 
22 Meketiuk, Tomasz 25 0 7,96 
23 Kwiatkowski, Mateusz 25 0 8,32 

24 Węglińska Rosińska, 
Malwina 25 0 8,51 

25 Szagdaj, Leszek 25 0 8,53 
26 Kois, Leszek 25 0 8,55 
27 Solecka, Magdalena 25 0 8,56 
28 Respondek, Roman 25 0 8,57 
29 Słowik, Grzegorz 25 0 8,69 
30 Kozłowska, Magdalena  25 0 8,74 
31 Larisz, Rafał 25 0 8,85 
32 Witek, Andrzej 25 0 9,11 
33 Szweda, Janusz 25 0 9,52 
34 Felger, Błażej 25 0 9,62 
35 Rosa, Michal 25 0 9,69 
36 Słota, Mateusz 20 10 3,92 
37 Kocoń, Piotr 25 0 9,85 



 

 

38 Swoboda, Roman 25 0 9,96 
39 Saczkowski, Jarosław 25 0 9,97 
40 Podeszwa, Marek 25 0 9,98 
41 Kowalczyk, Piotr 25 0 9,99 
42 Terlecki, Tomasz 25 0 10,21 
43 Krowicki, Bartłomiej 25 0 10,59 
44 Rudlewski, Adam 25 0 10,85 
45 Szymański, Konrad 20 10 4,35 
46 Bednarek, Sławomir 25 0 11 
47 Jakubowski, Wiesław 25 0 11,12 
48 Tańczak, Michał 25 0 11,22 
49 Sajdak, Dawid 20 10 4,57 
50 Kaliciński, Stefan 20 10 4,62 
51 Posyniak, Michał 20 10 4,83 
52 Felix, Janusz 25 0 12,55 
53 Kupilas, Marcin 20 10 5,35 
54 Marczewski, Piotr 25 0 13,56 
55 Grycan, Łukasz 25 0 14,22 
56 Jańczuk, Mariusz 25 0 14,44 
57 Jawdyk, Łukasz 20 10 5,94 
58 Bisiuk, Ryszard 25 0 15,44 

59 Kałuźa-Swoboda, 
Małgorzata 25 0 15,74 

60 Larisz, Bernard 20 10 6,52 
61 Felusiak, Rajmund 25 0 16,31 
62 Kijak, Jakub 25 0 16,52 
63 Oleszkiewicz, Ewelina 25 0 18,52 
64 Kobiałka, Jaroslaw  25 0 18,55 
65 Matoga, Marek 20 10 7,86 
66 Kaluba, Tadeusz 25 0 19,66 
67 Janicki, Marcin 20 10 7,87 
68 Konarski, Daniel 25 0 20,34 
69 Gajewski, Robert 25 0 22,11 
70 Broniszewski, Leszek 20 10 9,3 
71 Lichota, Tomasz 20 10 11,48 
72 Sergiel, Aleksander 20 10 12,6 
73 Konarski, Marek 20 10 15,19 
74 Węglowski, Jacek 20 10 37,68 
75 Kornijczuk, Andrzej 0 0 0.00 
76 Lukoszek, Henryk 0 0 0.00 
77 Posyniak, Michał 0 0 0.00 
78 Pękalski, Rafał 0 0 0.00 
79 Remer, Fridolin 0 0 0.00 
80 Słowik, Grzegorz 0 0 0.00 
81 Stanisławek, Marcin 15 20 3,99 



 

 

82 Kowalski, Grzegorz 15 20 5,54 
83 Jasiński, Adam 10 30 6,34 
84 Gazda, Monika 0 50 6,83 
85 Witkowski, Radosław 15 20 6,96 
86 Posyniak, Piotr 15 20 7,78 
87 Sergiel, Wojciech 10 30 7,9 
88 Chmal, Krzysztof 15 20 8,07 
89 Gazda, Wojciech 10 30 8,15 
90 Ikoniak, Artur 15 20 8,63 
91 Folga, Sebastian 15 20 9,44 
92 Janiszewski, Krzysztof 10 30 12,68 
93 Mróz, Rafał 15 20 13,53 
94 Stochnij, Radosław 0 50 13,62 
95 Saczkowski , Adrian 10 30 17,49 
96 Dymowski, Paweł 15 20 30,6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

STRZELBA płytki 
 

Place Name Points Pen Time 

1 Solecki, Krzysztof 25 0 2,23 

2 Słota, Mateusz 25 0 3,47 

3 Sajdak, Dawid 25 0 4,17 

4 Folga, Sebastian 25 0 4,62 

5 Stanisławek, Marcin 25 0 4,7 

6 Banach, Dariusz 25 0 4,85 

7 Słowik, Grzegorz 25 0 4,98 

8 Kupilas, Marcin 25 0 5,21 

9 Janik, Andrzej 25 0 5,3 

10 Klimków, Piotr 25 0 5,36 

11 Sergiel, Aleksander 25 0 5,38 

12 Rosa, Michal 25 0 5,5 

13 Kowalski, Grzegorz 25 0 5,52 

14 Nanowski, Jan 25 0 5,6 

15 Respondek, Roman 25 0 5,72 

16 Swoboda, Roman 25 0 5,87 

17 Witkowski, Radosław 25 0 6,11 

18 Gondro, Arkadiusz 20 10 2,46 

19 Tumalewicz, Witold 25 0 6,17 

20 Bednarek, Sławomir 25 0 6,53 

21 Jańczuk, Mariusz 25 0 6,59 

22 Saczkowski , Adrian 25 0 6,62 

23 Kowalczyk, Piotr 25 0 6,66 

24 Wojtczak, Henryk 20 10 2,87 

25 Janicki, Marcin 25 0 7,37 

26 Kois, Leszek 25 0 7,41 

27 Kwiatkowski, Mateusz 25 0 7,44 

28 Małek, Marcin 25 0 7,45 



 

 

29 Jańta, Witold 25 0 7,51 

30 Kędziora, Tomasz 25 0 7,74 

31 Felix, Janusz 25 0 7,85 

32 Lichota, Tomasz 25 0 7,87 

33 Mastyk, Leszek 25 0 8,52 

34 Rudlewski, Adam 25 0 8,54 

35 Larisz, Bernard 25 0 8,56 

36 Małecki, Krzysztof 25 0 8,56 

37 Kaluba, Tadeusz 25 0 8,57 

38 Gajewski, Robert 25 0 8,85 

39 Kozłowska, Magdalena  25 0 8,88 

40 Jakubowski, Wiesław 25 0 9,05 

41 Ikoniak, Artur 25 0 9,1 

42 Felusiak, Rajmund 25 0 9,33 

43 Janiszewski, Krzysztof 25 0 9,43 

44 Grycan, Łukasz 25 0 9,63 

45 Meketiuk, Tomasz 25 0 9,65 

46 Krowicki, Bartłomiej 25 0 9,68 

47 Bisiuk, Ryszard 25 0 9,85 

48 Larisz, Rafał 25 0 9,85 

49 Szagdaj, Leszek 25 0 9,96 

50 Witek, Andrzej 25 0 10,09 

51 Szweda, Janusz 25 0 10,1 

52 Kałuźa-Swoboda, Małgorzata 25 0 10,85 

53 Marczewski, Piotr 25 0 11 

54 Podeszwa, Marek 25 0 11,12 

55 Gazda, Wojciech 25 0 11,28 

56 Konarski, Marek 25 0 11,39 

57 Konarski, Daniel 25 0 11,66 

58 Źebiłowicz, Tomasz 25 0 12,42 

59 Kijak, Jakub 25 0 12,54 

60 Słowikowski, Marcin 20 10 5,03 



 

 

61 Mróz, Rafał 25 0 12,59 

62 Tańczak, Michał 25 0 13,33 

63 Kobiałka, Jaroslaw  25 0 14,25 

64 Jasiński, Adam 20 10 5,93 

65 Terlecki, Tomasz 25 0 15,55 

66 Posyniak, Michał 20 10 6,41 

67 Sitnik, Piotr 20 10 6,66 

68 Węglińska Rosińska, Malwina 25 0 17,85 

69 Strypling, Kuba 20 10 7,19 

70 Oleszkiewicz, Ewelina 25 0 18,96 

71 Wykurz, Michał 20 10 7,81 

72 Kocoń, Piotr 25 0 22,41 

73 Matoga, Marek 20 10 21,86 

74 Kornijczuk, Andrzej 0 0 0.00 

75 Lukoszek, Henryk 0 0 0.00 

76 Posyniak, Michał 0 0 0.00 

77 Pękalski, Rafał 0 0 0.00 

78 Remer, Fridolin 0 0 0.00 

79 Stanisławek, Marcin 0 0 0.00 

80 Słowik, Grzegorz 0 0 0.00 

81 Remer, Fridolin 10 30 2,47 

82 Matuszek, Krzysztof 10 30 4,31 

83 Szymański, Konrad 15 20 4,49 

84 Kaliciński, Stefan 15 20 4,69 

85 Saczkowski, Jarosław 15 20 5,55 

86 Chmal, Krzysztof 15 20 7,62 

87 Felger, Błażej 15 20 7,89 

88 Sergiel, Wojciech 10 30 8,15 

89 Solecka, Magdalena 15 20 8,88 

90 Jawdyk, Łukasz 15 20 9,05 

91 Broniszewski, Leszek 0 50 9,48 

92 Posyniak, Piotr 10 30 10,38 



 

 

93 Stochnij, Radosław 10 30 13,75 

94 Gazda, Monika 0 50 14,01 

95 Dymowski, Paweł 15 20 26,99 

96 Węglowski, Jacek 15 20 29,37 

 
 


